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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-BIA-2024-000706 05/01/2024 05/01/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions WE are requesting a copy of an accident report that occurred on 01/17/2024, involving  

Our reference# 2520429012 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/17/2024 To 01/17/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000775 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requesting copy of an accident report involving  

Our reference# 2520429013 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/17/2024 To 01/17/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000704 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 Secure Lead solutions LLC I am requesting a employee email contact list in Excel Spreadsheet for all Bureau of Indian Affairs employees in the states of  NM, OK and TX 
to be sent by email

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000695 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

The documents requested are those constituting, referencing, or relating to the land-into-trust application made by the Ewiiaapaayp Band of 
Kumeyaay Indians ("Ewiiaapaayp Band") for the Walker II parcel, APN 404-090-13-00 ("Walker II Parcel") from October 1, 2023, to the date of 
the production of documents responsive to this request. This request includes but is not limited to: 1. All documents that relate to the Walker II 
Parcel, including but not limited to, all correspondence to, from, and between the Ewiiaapaayp Band, and their agents. 2. Please include all 
documents submitted by the Ewiiaapaayp Band and any other related party, including its financial backers, and their agents and 
representatives, concerning the request. 3. The Ewiiaapaayp Band’s fee to trust application, or land-into-trust application, for the Walker II 
parcel, including the application itself and any documentation submitted with the application.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000696 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

The documents requested are those constituting, referencing, or relating to the land-into-trust application made by the Ewiiaapaayp Band of 
Kumeyaay Indians ("Ewiiaapaayp Band") for the Faucett parcel, APN 404-061-04-00 ("Faucett Parcel") October 1, 2023, to the date of the 
production of documents responsive to this request. This request includes but is not limited to: 1. All documents that relate to the Faucett 
Parcel, including but not limited to, all correspondence to, from, and between the Ewiiaapaayp Band, and their agents. 2. Please include all 
documents submitted by the Ewiiaapaayp Band and any other related party, including its financial backers, and their agents and 
representatives, concerning the request. 3. The Ewiiaapaayp Band’s fee to trust application, or land-into-trust application, for the Faucett 
parcel, including the application itself and any documentation submitted with the application.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000697 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

The documents requested are those constituting, referencing, or relating to the land-into-trust application made by the Ewiiaapaayp Band of 
Kumeyaay Indians ("Ewiiaapaayp Band") for the Hayden-Jacobs parcel, APN 404-061-05-00  ("Hayden-Jacobs Parcel") from October 1, 2023, 
to the date of the production of documents responsive to this request. This request includes but is not limited to: 1. All documents that relate 
to the Hayden-Jacobs Parcel, including but not limited to, all correspondence to, from, and between the Ewiiaapaayp Band, and their agents. 2. 
Please include all documents submitted by the Ewiiaapaayp Band and any other related party, including its financial backers, and their agents 
and representatives, concerning the request. 3. The Ewiiaapaayp Band’s fee to trust application, or land-into-trust application, for the Hayden-
Jacobs parcel, including the application itself and any documentation submitted with the application.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000698 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

The documents requested are those constituting, referencing, or relating to the land-into-trust application made by the Ewiiaapaayp Band of 
Kumeyaay Indians ("Ewiiaapaayp Band") for the Beck parcel, APN 404-061-06-00 ("Beck Parcel") from October 1, 2023, to the date of the 
production of documents responsive to this request. This request includes but is not limited to: 1. All documents that relate to the Beck Parcel, 
including but not limited to, all correspondence to, from, and between the Ewiiaapaayp Band, and their agents. 2. Please include all documents 
submitted by the Ewiiaapaayp Band and any other related party, including its financial backers, and their agents and representatives, 
concerning the request. 3. The Ewiiaapaayp Band’s fee to trust application, or land-into-trust application, for the Beck parcel, including the 
application itself and any documentation submitted with the application.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000699 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

The documents requested are those constituting, referencing, or relating to the land-into-trust application made by the Ewiiaapaayp Band of 
Kumeyaay Indians ("Ewiiaapaayp Band") for the Berg parcel, APN 404-060-39-00 ("Berg Parcel") from October 1, 2023, to the date of the 
production of documents responsive to this request. This request includes but is not limited to: 1. All documents that relate to the Berg Parcel, 
including but not limited to, all correspondence to, from, and between the Ewiiaapaayp Band, and their agents. 2. Please include all documents 
submitted by the Ewiiaapaayp Band and any other related party, including its financial backers, and their agents and representatives, 
concerning the request. 3. The Ewiiaapaayp Band’s fee to trust application, or land-into-trust application, for the Berg parcel, including the 
application itself and any documentation submitted with the application.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000700 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

The documents requested are those constituting, referencing, or relating to the land-into-trust application made by the Ewiiaapaayp Band of 
Kumeyaay Indians ("Ewiiaapaayp Band") for the Ruis parcel, APN 404-061-03-00 ("Ruis Parcel") from October 1, 2023, to the date of the 
production of documents responsive to this request. This request includes but is not limited to: 1. All documents that relate to the Ruis Parcel, 
including but not limited to, all correspondence to, from, and between the Ewiiaapaayp Band, and their agents. 2. Please include all documents 
submitted by the Ewiiaapaayp Band and any other related party, including its financial backers, and their agents and representatives, 
concerning the request. 3. The Ewiiaapaayp Band’s fee to trust application, or land-into-trust application, for the Ruis parcel, including the 
application itself and any documentation submitted with the application.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000712 05/02/2024 05/02/2024 Federal Employees Benefit 
Association

Federal Employees Benefit Association is a Pennsylvania domiciled Non Profit Corporation, created to educate federal employees about their 
government sponsored benefits and to offer programs that supplement these government programs. A copy of our certification from the state 
of Pennsylvania is attached.


We are making a Freedom of Information Act request for a current list of all Bureau of Indian Affairs employees, in electronic format, sent via 
email address to lfunk@febabenefits.org, and include the following fields in a “Comma separated format” (CSV) or Excel format:


Employee Full Name

Agency Name

Duty Station Full Address

Duty Station County

Employee Work Email Address

Job Title

Salary


Please give a cost estimate before processing this request. Please also let us know if there is any information requested above that will not be 
provided.


Thank you.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000600 04/04/2024 05/06/2024 - I would like a complete copy of all the finds, reports, and autopsy filed for . Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000722 05/08/2024 05/08/2024 EWU Media LLC

NAME: 

CRIME: First-Degree Murder of Girlfriend,  Domestic Assault by an Habitual Offender

DATE OF CRIME: 

LOCATION: 

ADDRESS FOR 911: 

TIME OF 911 CALL: 12:00am


REQUESTING: Interrogation footage of  in video format, confession footage of  in video format, 
crime scene photos, crime scene videos, evidence photos, evidence videos, all 911 calls recorded in relation to the case in audio format, all 
body cam recorded in relation to the case in video format, body cam footage of the arrest of  in video format, police 
reports, dash cam footage filmed in relation to the case in video format, CCTV/surveillance footage related to the case in video format, all video 
recordings and audio recordings related to the case, all phone evidence related to the case.


DISCLAIMER: EWU Media LLC requires that the agency responding to this public records request provide EWU Media LLC with a written, 
itemized estimate of any charges, fees, or costs for processing or otherwise complying with this request prior to any charges, fees, or costs 
being incurred or assessed. EWU Media LLC does not consent to the commencement of any work performed by the agency for processing or 
otherwise complying with this request that results in any charges, fees, or costs, including charges for labor, redactions, editing, storage 
devices, and the like, without EWU Media LLC's prior written approval of the estimate (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/15/2020 To 
12/15/2020)

Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-000728 05/10/2024 05/13/2024 -

1.
Elm Hoist Road Bridge Over The Bad River. I am requesting documents that mention, make reference to, or describe any repair work that 
was performed by, for, or at the direction of the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) or the Bad River Band of the Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa 
Indians (Bad River Band) on the Elm Hoist Road Bridge over the Bad River on the Reservation, and/or on or adjacent to either of the two 
“approaches” on either side that bridge, and/or on the bed and banks of the river at, on either side of, or in the immediate vicinity of the 
abutments beneath the deck of that bridge. It is my understanding that the repair work in question included approach work, slope stabilization, 
and/or the application of rip rap or aggregate. The documents requested in this paragraph include but are not limited to written 
communications of any kind relating to any such repair work between the BIA and the Bad River Band (including the Mashkiiziibii Natural 
Resources Department (MNRD)), written communications between the BIA or the Band and the U.S. Corps of Army Engineers relating to any 
permits or permitting required for such work, and any documents relating to the certification by the Band of any project involving such work 
pursuant to section 401 of the Clean Water Act. However, the documents requested in this paragraph are limited to those relating to the above-
described repair work that was performed at any time between July 12, 2016, and December 31, 2023.


2.
Potato River Road Near Vaughn Creek And The Potato River. I am requesting documents that mention, make reference to, or describe any 
repair work that was performed by, for, or at the direction of the BIA or the Bad River Band at multiple sites along the Potato River Road on 
the Reservation in the vicinity of Vaughn Creek (and at one site, actually in the creek itself) and/or the Potato River. It is my understanding 
that the Potato River Road repair work was a multi-site repair project that included erosion control, clearing, grubbing, relocation and/or 
stabilization of the roadway, restoration and stabilization of bank slopes, the application of rip rap, and the removal of erosion control. The 
documents requested in this paragraph include but are not limited to written communications of any kind relating to the above-described repair 
work between the BIA and the Bad River Band (including the MNRD)), written communications between the BIA or the Bad River Band and the 
U.S. Corps of Army Engineers relating to any permits or permitting for that project work, and any documents relating to the certification by the 
Band of any project involving such work pursuant to section 401 of the Clean Water Act. However, the documents requested in this paragraph 
are limited to those relating to the above-described repair work that was performed at any  time between July 12, 2016, and December 31, 
2023.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000741 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 Bureau of Indian Affairs

Hello,


Please email a copy of the most current, signed, Bureau of Indian Affairs organization chart, showing the Eastern Region Transportation 
Division located at 545 Marriott Drive Suite 700 Nashville, TN 37214. As an example, I will upload a copy of the most recent org chart that I 
found (if the system will let me). The org chart that I have is very old, and should have been updated since then. Thank you.


Please also send a copy of the Position Description for the Program Coordinator (Transportation) position that was recently created in the 
Eastern Region Transportation Division and advertised under Announcement number STIMP-24-12301771-CAWY-MG. I will also upload a copy 
of this past vacancy announcement if the system will allow


Lastly,  was unlawfully promoted into the newly created Program Coordinator position, as he is grossly unqualified to serve as a 
“Transportation Engineer” and lied on his application to obtain appointment to the position. Accordingly, please also forward a copy of  

 full application (including resume) that he submitted for the position.


Thank you.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000747 05/15/2024 05/15/2024 Maring Williams Law Office Any/all investigative materials pertaining to the 2/1/24 motor vehicle crash between  and  near BIA Road 6 and 
BIA Road 20 on Spirit Lake Reservation near St. Michael, ND.   (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/01/2024 To 05/15/2024) Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000750 05/17/2024 05/20/2024 Progressive Insurance In either late hours of 5/16/2024 or early morning hours of May 17, 2024 a  was being 
driven by , his vehicle contained passengers. The accident reportedly occurred on BIA Rd 5, Belcourt, ND Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000763 05/23/2024 05/23/2024 Rapport & Marston Request for names and addresses of Ho-Chunk Nation members with trust alloments within 10 miles of LaCrosse, Wisconsin. Assigned
DOI-BIA-2024-000770 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 Child protective services <<Restricted>> Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000762 05/23/2024 05/23/2024 Douglas A Ahern I need to find any applications or other documents filed with the Cherokee Nation for membership by  or   
(Date Range for Record Search: From 02/01/1920 To 05/23/2024)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000783 05/31/2024 05/31/2024 University of Wyoming - School of 
Energy Resources

My name is  and I am a researcher at the University of Wyoming. My colleagues and I are currently working on research related to 
leasing of pore space for carbon capture and storage, and we understand that CapturePoint has contracted for storage rights on the Osage 
Nation Reservation. I am reaching out to see whether copies of those lease agreements are available to the public. If so, is there a way we 
might obtain copies?  Besides for the specific CapturePoint lease, I am reaching out to see whether any pore space agreements have been 
made in Indian Country, specifically any agreements granting rights to pore space or property that's tribally-owned (or held in trust for any 
tribe) for carbon sequestration.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000227 12/07/2023 05/02/2024 Self I want any information about . I want any enrollment records you have on him.  is my 
Father.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000751 05/19/2024 05/20/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I 
respectfully request the following: All documents sufficient to detail all incurred expenses, costs, or receipts associated with the implementation 
or execution of Executive Order 14019 by the agency.  All documents that identify the source or line of funding used for the 
expenses/expenditures associated with implementation or execution of Executive Order 14019. All legal opinions or memos surrounding 
Executive Order 14019 drafted, created, or retained by the agency. All documents, emails, or correspondence that include both the text of 
'Executive Order 14019' OR ‘14019’ AND 'Antideficiency Act'. All communications between the agency and Justin Levitt 
(justin.m.levitt@who.eop.gov), or Joseph Waldow (joseph.d.waldow@omb.eop.gov), or Justin Vail, Special Assistant to the President for 
Democracy and Civic Participation. Please search the inboxes of personnel assigned to the agency’s Office of General Counsel (or the agency’s 
equivalent) as the primary custodians. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely 
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has 
no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,” “relating,” or “concerning” 
with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in 
any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, 
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following:  memoranda, reports, expense reports, 
books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, 
pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text 
messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct 
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, 
meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Accordingly, without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of 
this request is denied for any reason, please provide written notice of the records or portions of records that are being withheld and cite each 
specific exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies.  Moreover, to the extent that responsive records may be 
withheld in part produce all reasonably segregable portions of those records.  Additionally, please provide all responsive documents even if 
they are redacted in full.  This request is primarily and fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative columnist and author, 
my request is in the public interest to inform the public regarding the agency's operations voter issues ahead of the upcoming elections.

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000737 05/13/2024 05/14/2024 The Arizona Republic/azcentral

I seek any and all public records documenting equipment malfunctions, power outages and other infrastructure-related or power-disruptive 
incidents impacting San Carlos Irrigation Project customers from Jan. 1, 2022 to present. 


In the case of power outages, such records should include, at a minimum, the number of customers impacted, the length of the outage, the 
date(s) of the outage, the area of the outage, and the cause of the outage.


In the case of other incidents, such records may include the location of the malfunction or issue, any identifying information for the equipment 
that malfunctioned, the needed repairs and when they were executed, and any property damage or other harm resulting from the incident.


If your office does not hold these records, please let me know and tell me which agency would have records of this kind. If the types of records 
described in my request are not kept at all by any agency, please also inform me of that.


Please note that these records may include incident forms and/or communications (such as emails or text messages) between SCIP employees 
about power outages and infrastructure issues or needs.

Request for Docs 
Sent

DOI-BIA-2024-000784 05/31/2024 05/31/2024 NBC Montana I would like the information and mugshot of  who was held in Tribal Adult Detention Center in late May 2024. His case 
number  The Tribal Adult Detention Center did not send or give me information about this individual. Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000709 05/02/2024 05/02/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I 
respectfully request the following:  All records relating to any listening sessions concerning Executive Order (E.O.) 14019 
(https://www.whitehouse.gov/briefing-room/presidential-actions/2021/03/07/executive-order-on-promoting-access-to-voting/). The time 
period for this request is from 12:01 PM EST on January 20, 2021, to the present date. To further narrow down the scope of the request, 
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and 
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Search 
Instructions: Please include copies of all attachments, files, or pertinent documents to responsive documents.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000785 05/31/2024 05/31/2024 self I have an up hearing for childrens custody and protection order and must have the calls and reports I made within the August of 2023-to 
present.  It is very important that I have these records of 911 calls, and the reports I made in order to build my case.  Thank you. Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000772 05/26/2024 05/28/2024 -
1. Please provide I,  with any responsive records proving that I have and/or has ever been a United States citizen or a 
United States resident. 2. Please provide I,  with any responsive records proving that I owe a debt or allegiance to the 
United States. ID # 

Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-000771 05/25/2024 05/28/2024 Self All information including report and text messages pertaining to report number  by officer  (Date Range for Record 

Search: From 05/25/2024 To 05/31/2024)
Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000773 05/27/2024 05/28/2024 -
1. Request for records proving that  is a us Citizen, US person, US resident or has ever been. 2. Responsive records proving that 

 owes allegiance to the US, Birth Certificate and Passport. #3 Any records and/or information obtained through the Person Center 
Identity Services (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/11/1962 To 05/27/2024)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000774 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 Pipestem Law, P.C.
I am an attorney representing . On ' behalf, I am requesting a copy any oil and 
gas communitization agreement she has entered into. She believes such an agreement was entered into around 2010. An authorization to 
release information signed by  is attached. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2007 To 01/01/2013)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000676 05/28/2024 05/29/2024 -

I am requesting a copy of a police report made on May 11, 2024, in Owyhee NV. The reporting party will be  and it will 
be the . The other listed parties on the call would be  call was in reference 
to my father's probate after his passing on .  was hauling items of my fathers after the court had issued a freeze on all of his 
items in his estate. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/10/2024 To 05/12/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000777 05/29/2024 05/30/2024 Maier Pfeffer Kim Geary and 
Cohen LLP

I am seeking a Pacific Regional Director decision on remand for a fee-trust acquisition case (64 IBIA 302, decided 08/10/2017). The remand 
decision will be after that date. 


I am also seeking the original underlying Pacific Regional Director decision for a different fee-trust acquisition case (63 IBIA 254, decided 
07/27/2016). The regional director decision I am seeking for that case was issued October 24, 2014. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
10/20/2014 To 12/30/2019)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000776 05/29/2024 05/29/2024 The Advocates Law Firm Requesting Police report, supplements, and photos if available for our client   (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/25/2024 
To 02/25/2024)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000778 05/29/2024 05/29/2024 - Seeking the police report for Case Number BO24097897. Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000779 05/29/2024 05/30/2024 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE
I am needing a copy of the accident report for case number  officers badge number  Accident happened on 05/20/2024 on or 
near Black Kettle and HWY 81 with  and . Vehicles involved ) and  Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000780 05/30/2024 05/30/2024 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE  REPORTED HER , STOLEN BY  ON 05/27/2024.   I 
WOULD LIKE A COPY OF THE THEFT REPORT FOR THAT VEHICLE.  THE PLATE IS 

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000781 05/28/2024 05/31/2024 - Copy of the Land Consolidation Plan of the Cherokee Nation. Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000782 05/31/2024 05/31/2024 -

I am requesting BIA police records from December 2023 to May 2024 in regards to child welfare checks that were called into the BIA Tribal 
police in Owyhee, NV. I live in Elko, NV and the calls were dispatched to the officers working in the Elko area. The reporting party is  

rom Fort Hall, Idaho. She is the  to my children  and . I need documentation 
from these calls so that I can show the court that she has been harassing me and my family with these unnecessary welfare checks.  If there 
are any questions please do not hesitate to contact me, . Thank you.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000764 05/23/2024 05/24/2024 Heinrich and Company Insurance 
Adjusters

We are independent insurance adjusters trying to acquire a crash report from the Spirit Lake Reservation in North Dakota. Our insureds Name 
is , we are showing a date of loss on 01-16-2024. Her  was struck by a vehicle on ND Hwy 57 by the spirit lake 
casino.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000766 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 -

I,  am writing to request any responsive records pertaining to the following:


1.
Records of United States Citizens and Residents of the United States.

2.
Records indicating any debts or allegiances I,  may owe to the United States.


For verification purposes, my passport number is 


I appreciate your assistance in providing these records and look forward to your prompt response.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000765 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 -
1. Please provide I,  with any responsive records proving that I,  has ever been a United States 
resident or United States citizen. 2. Please provide I,  with any responsive records proving that I,  

 owe a debt or allegiance to the United States. Passport No. 
Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000769 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 -

1. Please provide I,  with any Responsive Records proving that I,  has ever been a 
United States citizen or United States resident.
2. Please provide I,  with any Responsive Records proving that I,  owe a Debt or 
Allegiance to the United States.
3. My Passport No. 

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000767 05/23/2024 05/24/2024 - Seeking the police report of removal of person and the type of drugs found that occurred on May 9, 2024. Closed
DOI-BIA-2024-000768 05/06/2024 05/24/2024 - Seeking police records from the housefire that occurred in Pryor, MT on November 29, 2022. Received
DOI-BIA-2024-000754 05/13/2024 05/21/2024 Office of the Attorney General Touch the Cloud Property Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000755 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 -

I would like to obtain copies of any estate/probate proceedings that may be available to the public for the following party:


Whom is believed to have had probate proceedings done in Billings, MT sometime after her death, circa 1978/1979, whereas she died on 
August 20, 1978.  Her actual place of death occurred in  however, that was not her usual residence at that time.  A 
probate number was obtained that is believed to have been associated with proceedings done through the BIA and/or on the Blackfeet 
Reservation.  The reference numbers are 


.  Any information available would be greatly appreciated.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000757 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 Workforce Safety & Insurance The police report of the accident on 4/09/2024, at 3:25pm on Highway 1806 in Sioux county, North Dakota. Involving the person:  
; Date of Birth: 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000759 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 Workforce Safety & Insurance Police report of an animal attack that happened on 3/21/2024 at 2:00pm in the city of Belcourt, ND in Rolette county. Involving the person: 
; Date of Birth:

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000756 08/08/2023 05/21/2024 - Request the documents of transportation funding and reports for Kenel Road from the fiscal years of 2004-2020. On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-000761 05/22/2024 05/22/2024 Tanana Chiefs Conference
I am requesting the BIA Alaska region distributions or release of funds allocated to Alaska region Tribes under the "small and needy" or "small 
tribes supplement" programs for fiscal years 2017 to 2024. Specifically, I would like a detailed breakdown of the small and needy dollar 
amounts received by each Tribe for each fiscal year.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000738 05/13/2024 05/14/2024 Self

Traffic accident report. Belcourt ND 58316. Intersection of BIA rd 9 and BIA rd 10. March 7 2024. At approximately 3:45pm. Involving a  
r. Driven by . Owned by . The bronco was struck on the passenger rear and 

had to be towed from the scene. There were two other vehicles involved. The striking vehicle and the vehicle the bronco hit after being struck. 


I need the whole police report as my insurance is requesting it as well. They still have to figure out who else was involved in the accident so 
they can process the claim correctly. We need all of the information contained in the report.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000739 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 Crow Indian Health Service 
Hospital

I called the Crow Police twice the week of March 18, 2024.  My  was egged which caused damage, breaking the windshield and alternating 
the paint. First egging was March 16 at night, which I did not see for two days.  The second egging occurred Wednesday night, which I saw the 
next morning.  I asked to Crow Tribal Police to view the car.  I want these reports.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000740 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 Spirit lake Tribe Security On Feb 1,  2024 I was in a  Vehicle accident Here on the Spirit Lake Reservation.  I am requesting a copy of the Police report for insurance 
purposes..The name of the other individual involved was Melinda Marie Whiteman

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000729 05/13/2024 05/13/2024 Gee Water Association

I am requesting documentation showing that the Gee Water Association  is a legal organization according to the BIA irrigation laws. My 
property has beneficial use of water at  according to  when I spoke with him. No 
where on my property title has this information nor does the state of Idaho, Bannock County, or the City of Pocatello. The President of the 
organization refuses to provide me with the information I am requesting because he does not know where to find it himself. I have requested 
information verbally more than once from Fort Hall Irrigation and they have refused to give it to me because I am not the president. I am a 
shareholder, if this is a legitimate organization and have the right to information if I request it.  That being said, I am requesting the 
following.


1)According to 171.200 Subpart B-Irrigation Service, irrigation service requests must have, Full Legal Name, Location of requested services, 
time and how much water, how many acres etc. Where is the original document for this request?


2) According to 171.530 regarding what BIA must receive in order to provide services, Full Legal Name, mailing address, AND Taxpayer 
Identification number, where is the original documentation for this?


3) What irrigation laws does my property fall under to follow all of the necessary guidelines for water use, state, federal, county? My property 
is not on the reservation but in Bannock County, City of Pocatello, and State of Idaho. According to 171.110, BIA administers irrigation facilities 
by enforcing the applicable statutes, regulations, executive orders, directives, Indian affairs manual, the irrigation handbook and other written 
policies and procedures. What does that mean?


4) A legal organization can set its own rules as long as it does not contradict BIA's law, is there documentation filed with the BIA on the 
organizations rules or does it keep such records? If so, I would like those.  


My home was built in 1947, I have lived in this home since 1999 and this information has never been provided, only required to pay for, so in 
order for me to continue to pay I need to know the details. If there is a way to put in a complaint against the Gee Water Association, if it's a 
legal organization, I would like to know how to do that as well. Any information from 1947-2024 about the Gee Water Association and to 
answer the above questions is what I am searching for

Assigned
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Report Date: 06/03/2024 
Time: 10:48 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-BIA-2024-000730 05/13/2024 05/13/2024 Washington State Office of the 
Attorney General

To Whom It May Concern:


I am a Torts Investigator with the Washington State Attorney General's Office, Torts Division in Spokane, Washington. Our office represents 
state agencies and their employees in tort claims and lawsuits. In connection with an active lawsuit against the Washington State Department 
of Children, Youth, and Families (DCYF) our office is requesting foster home licensing and child welfare records as outlined below.


Foster Home:  (date of birth ) and ) (date of birth 42) 

Address: 

Tribe through which the license is believed to have been issued: Coeur d'Alene Tribe

Supervising Agency: Northern Idaho Agency - PO Box 227 Lapwai, Idaho 83540

Northwest Region of the U.S. Department of the Interior Indian Affairs

Requesting all foster home licensing/provider files involving the  home from January 2000 - January 2004. 


Additionally, our office is requesting all child welfare records involving  (date of birth ) from January 2000 - 
January 2004. 


Please do not hesitate to reach out should you have any questions regarding this request. Thank you in advance for your assistance. 


Sincerely,


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000732 05/13/2024 05/24/2024 Kootenai County Public Defender's 
Office

I am an investigator with the Public Defender in Kootenai County Idaho. Our client is currently being charged by the State for a crime that 
occurred on Tribal land.  It has become necessary to show that our client is of Indian ancestry.   


Our client is:     DOB: 

His father:   is a member of the Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakima Nation.  Roll# 


According to our client's father, BIA paid for  birth at Memorial hospital in Yakima.  


I am requesting any/all documents relating to , including any applications to be enrolled in the Yakima Nation, any TERO 
considerations, and bills paid by BIA on  behalf. 


Respectfully submitted


5/24/2024 - Revised to: Any/all enrollment records for . Name search for any records pertaining to client.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 9/24/1974 To 5/13/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000731 05/13/2024 05/13/2024 -
Consider this a request for copies of testimonies of two of our great-grandmother's wills. I am in the process of updating our family tree and 
need further information on their parents. The two testimonies I need of are for Holy Lodge Woman whose enrollment number is  
and I don't have one for Growing Hail Woman who died in 1946.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000733 05/13/2024 05/14/2024 - Any and all reports, writings and recordings (audio and video) concerning  investigations on February 28, 2024, date. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 02/27/2024 To 05/29/2024)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-000734 05/13/2024 05/14/2024 - The five-page memorandum from the Southern California Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs sent to the Director of the Pacific Regional 
Office on August 9, 2017 regarding .

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000743 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 - Requesting a copy of an accident report that happened on or about 3/16/2024 at the Sky Dancer Casino in Belcourt, ND.  This request is for 
insurance purposes.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000745 05/15/2024 05/15/2024 St. Croix Chippewa Indians of 
Wisconsin

The St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin is asking for all correspondence or documents between the Tribe and the BIA after Feb. 24, 2009 
containing: 

1. "under federal jurisdiction"

2. Carcieri or Carcieri v. Salazar 


See attached letter. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/24/2009 To 05/15/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000746 05/15/2024 05/15/2024 -
Requesting BIA report from when my wallet was stolen from the 

Apache Casino May 2, 2024.  Incident was reported to security at the casino and was caught on security cameras.  It was report  

same night by phone.  Case #   (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/02/2024 To 05/03/2024)
Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000744 05/03/2024 05/15/2024 -
I am enquiring about land transactions for my mother  I want to know if 
she had done any gift deeds, trades, or land sales of her property at Wind River within the last five (5) years, and if so, who were the 
grantees?  (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2020 To 5/16/2024)

On Hold-Fee 
Related

DOI-BIA-2024-000713 05/08/2024 05/08/2024 Lowe Law Group

Crash report involving our client ; 

BIA Standing Rock Agency Police Department; 

Date of Incident: 08/19/2023

DOB: 

Known details of the accident: Location/Time of Accident: Hwy 6, Selfridge, ND at 0150hrs;

Driver: ; Description of involved vehicles:  a  (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/19/2023 To 
08/19/2023)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000723 05/08/2024 05/09/2024 - I’m requesting a copy of my family tree that I sent to Anchorage Alaska BIA office thank you. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000725 05/09/2024 05/09/2024 MA Jacobson Law, PS, Inc.

1  Formation documents, proposed formation documents, or communications from BIA to Craig Tribal Association  (CTA) of Alaska which 
concern a tribal corporation or a tribal corporation charter for the benefit of CTA.  


2.  1  Formation documents, proposed formation documents, or communications from BIA to the Organized Village of Kassan ("Kassan")  of 
Alaska which concern a tribal corporation or a tribal corporation charter for the benefit of  Kassan    


(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1995 To 12/31/2023)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000726 05/09/2024 05/09/2024 MA Jacobson Law, PS, Inc.

1.  Records of all financial grants or contributions of cash or other financial aid of any kind granted by BIA to the Craig Tribal Association of 
Alaska.  


2.  Records of all financial grants or contributions of cash or other financial aid of any kind granted by BIA to the  Organized Village of Kassan 
of Alaska.   (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2022 To 12/31/2023)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000742 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 -

Documentation regarding the approval or disapproval of San Carlos Apache Tribe Council Resolution No. AP 22-063 (Ordinance No. 002-2022) 
enacting Title XII Motor Vehicle Code.

May 12, 2022, San Carlos Apache Council Chairman Terry Rambler addressed a letter Via E-mail to Jessie Durham the acting Western Regional 
Director, seeking approval of the aforementioned Motor Vehicle Code.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000749 05/16/2024 05/17/2024 - I am requesting a copy of the police report from March 11, 2024 Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000727 05/09/2024 05/10/2024 -

Re: Estate settlement of . Submitter  heir and beneficiary of both  and  

1. What year did  divest from her original allotment she received in 1933? 2. What year did  die? 3. When  died, 
did she leave a Last Will and Testament (provide a copy)? 4. How many lineal heirs did  have at the time of her death (year of death) 
known to the Bureau? 5. There is another document the Bureau didn't supply which should explain how  acquired the surface 
estate of  allotment #  What the Bureau provided proves  acquired mineral interests only in  Allotment #  6. 
What year did  sell the allotment #  to a party known to the Bureau? 7. Has Allotment No.  ever been out of trust status at any 
time since its original grant to ? 8. When/what year was  Estate finally settled by the Bureau?  (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 1/1/1900 To 5/9/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000752 05/20/2024 05/20/2024 -

 sent to the Ft. Peck Agency a letter of instruction, maybe improperly directed to a different office other than Realty, in his 
handwriting for the Bureau to take no action regarding the property he inherited or for any other purposes, based on his signature unless he 
was physically present in their office. This letter is unlikely to be more than one-page long.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1997 
To 12/31/2010)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000714 05/03/2024 05/03/2024 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE My insured  had his  house with vin #: stolen on 5/11/24. the vehicle was then 
recovered in Warwick ND  on 8/20/23 and a  was arrested for the theft. A  has been handling the case. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000708 05/03/2024 05/03/2024 Adams County Coroner's Office

Requesting Case Report 


Our office conducted the death investigation and the autopsy regarding this death and our forensic pathologic needs the Crow Agency, MT PD 
report and associated case files. (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/07/2023 To 05/03/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000717 05/05/2024 05/06/2024 Tribe Member United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians- Notice of Intent to Reassume; and, United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians- Level 2 
sanctions notice for federal programs. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/05/2023 To 05/05/2024)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000718 05/06/2024 05/06/2024 - I would like to receive the police report from the March 7, 2023 automobile accident that happened around 1:15 am in the morning. On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-000719 05/06/2024 05/06/2024 - I would like the accident report and/or police report for . He was involved in an accident where the cops ran him over. This 
happened on the night of april 24, 2024. I would like any report or statement that was made that night.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000721 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE THIS IS  WITH PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE. I AM TRYING TO GET THE POLICE REPORT NUMBER . 

 . PLEASE SEND TEMPLETE

Closed
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Report Date: 06/03/2024 
Time: 10:48 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-BIA-2023-005719 07/19/2023 05/08/2024 -

I am seeking records regarding the Rights Protection Branch, sometimes called Rights Protection Program, 2415 statute of limitations claims. 
The coordinator of the program, at one time, was .  These records would have been generated in the 1970s and 1980s.


Clarification received 5/10/2024:  Thank you for asking for further information. 


I am specifically seeking records on the forced fee patents portion of the 2415/Statue of Limitations program that would have been generated 
beginning in the mid 1970s through about 1984.  


There are several components of the program I am interested in. 


1)
Each of the BIA’s area offices oversaw research on the forced fee claims. Each office had a claims cooridinator (names below) who oversaw 
the historical research into the forced fee claims. They then compiled files on each claim. I would like to learn if those files still exist and if so I 
would like access to them. 

2)
Further, I seek administrative memos, correspondence, and other materials related to the processing of, debate about, and decisions made 
concerning forced fee claims. 

3)
The people in charge of the 2415 claims work were: , Aberdeen Area Office; , Billings Area Office; itz, 
Phoenix Area Office; , Portland Area Office. I do not know how your files are organized but I provide these names in the event 
they aid you in your search

4)
I am also seeking records related to the US ex rel Crow Tribe v Homer Scott, which was a 2415/Statute of Limitations case from ca. 1988

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000630 04/15/2024 05/21/2024 CRIT Building & Safety I am requesting the vehicle fatality report of investigation of my brother . also included with all and any interviews that took 
place during the investigation. I would also like a copy of the toxicology report if possible.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000720 05/06/2024 05/07/2024 Snohomish County I would like to request a list of properties held in trust for members of the Sauk-Suiattle Tribe. If possible, please provide Assessor's Parcel 
Numbers and any other information needed to locate these properties.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000663 04/25/2024 05/28/2024 - I was involved in an accident on September 8, 2023 I believe was the day. And I am requesting a report on the incident that states what 
happened, whenand where it happened,  and who was involved for my insurance company.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000405 04/29/2024 05/29/2024 - Meeting minutes for Sokaogon Chippewa Mole Lake Tribe from 01/01/1973 through 10/31/1978 for identified property.  Also meeting minutes 
from HUD from 01/01/1986 through 12/31/1989 for same property. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1973 To 12/31/1989) Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000715 05/03/2024 05/03/2024 Maier Pfeffer Kim Geary & Cohen 
LLP on behalf of t

1.  The letter transmitted by the Department of the Interior to the Koi Nation on or after January 1, 2024,  communicating that the Bureau of 
Indian Affairs will proceed with reviewing the Koi Nation's fee-to-trust application under the Restored Lands exception and will allow the Tribe's 
application for restored lands to be processed consistent with the Department's regulations at 25 C.F.R. §§292.7 – 292.12.  


We are aware of information indicating that the above-requested letter was likely transmitted by the Department of the Interior during the 
week of March 25-29, 2024, but we do not have specific confirmation of the precise date on which the letter was transmitted.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000701 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 - All correspondence and records of heirship, sale, transfer to fee land for allotment SAC-34 in Coarsegold CA, originally issued to , a 
Chukchansi Indian. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1940 To 12/31/1965)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000702 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 - All correspondence between the Picayune Rancheria Tribal Council and Bureau of Indian Affairs relating to tribal member enrollment and 
changes of the tribal council members.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2010 To 04/30/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000703 04/30/2024 05/01/2024 - Correspondence between BIA and Picayune Rancheria of Chukchansi Indian Distributees regarding the re-establishment of the tribe and 
creation if tribal constitution (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1985 To 12/31/1990)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000705 05/01/2024 05/01/2024 Law Office of Ryan J. Villa I am requesting any written communications, including emails, letters, memorandums, regarding  between October 1, 
2022, through October 31, 2023.

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-000707 05/01/2024 05/01/2024 - a log of police report I made from March 14-May 1. I have a protection order on  and she violated it several times since it 
was put into place.

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-000710 05/02/2024 05/02/2024 -

I need the Police reports from an accident that my daughter  was involved in on Elko Indian Colony, Elko, NV, on July 23, 
2023. I am needing witness statements, Police Reports, and any and all supplemental information and documents to assist us in finding an 
attorney. We also need the statement from the individual "Joseph" we believe was his name, that stated that the alleged victim  
jumped out in front of my child. As well as any supplemental information regarding if there were any drugs found on site and the accident 
scene report from the State of Nevada Trooper that was called on scene if available. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/23/2023 To 
07/24/2023)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000748 05/15/2024 05/16/2024 -
I need a copy of the police report of an accident that my daughter was involved in on July 23rd, 2023, in Elko, Nevada, for an attorney.

Her name is . Her father filled out the paper work ). (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/23/2023 
To 07/24/2023)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000711 05/02/2024 05/02/2024 -

I am requesting the police report of a vehicle accident that occurred on January 21, 2024 in Lower Brule, SD.  The vehicle in the accident was a 
white  and is listed in my name.  My husband  was the driver of my vehicle that day. It was a one 
vehicle accident and there was no injuries.  I need this police report for my GAP insurance. The GAP insurance will close my claim May 14th if I 
do not get this report to them before then.

Assigned
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